

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28538/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 08/07/2011 in SA  
No.257/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

EDNA SUSHILA SAMUEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAMAN KRISHNA GALANDE (D) THR.LRS.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication seeking exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, we direct the parties to

maintain status quo as of today.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER