

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3 and 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28538/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 08/07/2011 in SA 257 of 2011  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

EDNA SUSHILA SAMUEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAMAN KRISHNA GALANDE (D) THR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating ex-parte stay)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
For applicant Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Botre, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel is present in Court and  
accepts notice. Reply, if any be filed before  
Friday the 25th November, 2011.List the matter on Monday the 28th November,  
2011 along with the Special Leave Petition.[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER