

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28538/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in SA No.257/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EDNA SUSHILA SAMUEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAMAN KRISHNA GALANDE (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation/variation of ad-interim order and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
 Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Vitthalrao Botre, Adv.
 Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
 Mr. Aannd Botre, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3/2011:

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we
permit the applicant to complete the construction but it

2

would be done entirely at the risk of the applicant and
the applicant would not claim any equity on that account.
During the pendency of this special leave petition, no
third party rights would be created.

List the special leave petition for final disposal
on 14th March, 2012 (non-miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER